

### **VENDOR APPLICATION**

PRESENTED BY Chabad of Sarasota • 7700 Beneva Road, Sarasota, Florida, 34238 • 941.925.0770 Info@chabadofsarasota.com www.ATasteofChanukah.com

# A Taste of Chanukah

### 2023 VENDOR BOOTH APPLICATION

- No food or beverages may be sold, or provided at no charge, from vendor booths without prior approval.
- Booth set-up may commence no earlier than 2:00 pm, and must be completed no later than 3:30 pm the day of the event.
- Booth take-down may commence no earlier than 6:00 pm and must be completed no later than 7:00 pm the day of the event.
- Vendor booths are provided as 10' x 10' bare space only; electrical outlets are not available.
- Application and payment, either by login onto www.atasteofchanukah.com under the #Supporters tab and clicking on Submit Payment/Make a Donation, or by check payable to "Chabad of Sarasota" and mailed to 7700 Beneva Road, Sarasota, FL 34238 no later than December 5, 2023.
- Chabad of Sarasota reserves the right to prohibit any vendor, or vendor staff member, or any merchandise or other items sold or given away at vendor booths, which, in its sole opinion, is not suitable for the event. This includes personal conduct, printed material, souvenirs, catalogs, food items and other such items not pre-approved by Chabad of Sarasota or deemed by Chabad of Sarasota not in good taste. All vendor booths will be viewed at intervals throughout the event for the purpose of ensuring compliance with event guidelines. Items or individuals found unacceptable in the sole opinion of Chabad of Sarasota will be required to be removed from sale or display.
- No refunds in the event of cancellation of booth space by the vendor.

Vendor business name:	Contact person:	
Phone:	Cell:	
Mailing address:		
E-mail:		
Products/services to be offered (be specific	):	
		Quantity
of 10' x 10' spaces requested: x \$3	0\$	
Amount of check payable to "Chabad of Sa	rasota" enclosed	

## ABOUT A TASTE OF CHANUKAH EVENT HISTORY

Since 1990, Chabad of Sarasota has organized an annual community Chanukah celebration, now known as A Taste Of Chanukah. Each year, the event has exceeded that of the preceding year in terms of its scale and scope, and with respect to the number of attendees. It is now the Sarasota-Manatee Jewish community's largest annual event. In fact the event has grown to such an extent that, in order to accommodate the ever-growing number of participants, recent annual versions each had to be relocated to larger venues. The event is underwritten by The Jewish Federation of Sarasota-Manatee.

### **2023 EVENT**

Once again, this year's presentation of A Taste of Chanukah will be the largest Chanukah celebration in Sarasota-Manatee. It will take place on Sunday, December 18th, from 4:00 to 6:00 pm at the Phillippi Estate Park. The festival will feature a 3-ton snow slide, a helicopter in the sky to rain down Gelt from above, a large balloon Menorah, a trackless train ride, live music by DJ CJ Koenig, magicians, arts & crafts & face painting. In addition, Kosher catered food prepared by Michael's On East will be served, as well as Latkas, Falafel, popcorn carts, and much, much more.

#### **ABOUT CHABAD**

**Chabad-Lubavitch** is a philosophy, a movement, and an organization. It is the most dynamic force in Jewish life today.

The word "Chabad" is a Hebrew acronym for the three intellectual faculties - chochmah (wisdom), binah (comprehension), and da'at (knowledge). The movement's system of Jewish religious philosophy, the deepest dimension of G-d's Torah, teaches understanding and recognition of the Creator, the role and purpose of creation, and the importance and unique mission of each creature.

Today 4,000 full-time emissary families apply 250-yearold principles and philosophy to direct more than 3,300 institutions (and a workforce that numbers in the tens of thousands) dedicated to the welfare of the Jewish people worldwide.

#### **CHABAD OF SARASOTA**

Founded in 1990, Chabad of Sarasota offers services, classes and functions based on these concepts. Those who attend Chabad are attracted by its promotion of traditional Jewish values combined with a warm, welcoming, inclusive atmosphere.